Ontiveros, MPS General Counsel and Director of Facilities, explained the need to
approve the use of long term reserves to make facility improvements and the budget
implications.
S. Covarrubias made a motion to recommend the approval of the expenditure by MSA-7
of up to THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000) to perform certain capital
improvement projects (collectively, the “Project”) at Magnolia Science Academy—7
(“MSA-7”).
U. Yapanel seconded the motion.
The committee VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Roll Call

D. Gonzalez Absent

U. Yapanel Aye